1989 RESOLUTIONS

- AN INTERIM APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE FIRST THREE (3) MONTHS OF THE YEAR, 1989, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 1989-02 A RESOLUTION DECLARING IT NECESSARY TO CONSTRUCT A
 PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM IN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO,
 AND AUTHORIZING THE APPLICATION FOR PLANNING FUNDS FROM
 THE STATE OF OHIO, EMERGENCY VILLAGE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
 SPECIAL ACCOUNT.
- 1989-03 A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK/TREASURER OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE WITH THE BUCKEYE LAKE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT, INC., SO THAT FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES CAN BE PROVIDED TO THE VILLAGE FOR A PERIOD FROM JANUARY 1, 1989 THROUGH MARCH 31, 1989, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 1989-05 A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING CERTAIN PLATS PURSUANT TO OHIO REVISED CODE SECTIONS 711.08 AND 711.09 AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- A RESOLUTION OF INTENT TO VACATE A FIFTEEN FOOT WIDE ALLEY IN THE JOHN MYERS COTTAGE LOT ADDITION; SEE VOLUME 3 AT PAGE 309, LICKING COUNTY PLAT RECORDS, SAID ALLEY BEING BOUNDED BY LOT 51 AND 53 IN THE AFORESAID ADDITON.
- A RESOLUTION OF INTENT TO VACATE A TWENTY FOOT WIDE STREET IN THE SUSAN W. NEEL'S ALLOTMENT ADDITION ADJOINING BUCKEYE LAKE PARK AND THE SECOND ADDITION OF THE SUSAN W. NEEL'S ALLOTMENT ADDITION ADJOINING BUCKEYE LAKE PARK; SEE VOLUME 3 AT PAGE 313, AND VOLUME 4 AT PAGE 60 LICKING COUNTY PLAT RECORDS, SAID STREET BEING BOUNDED BY LOT 7 IN THE SUSAN W. NEEL'S ALLOTMENT ADDITION ADJOINING

BUCKEYE LAKE PARK AND LOT NUMBER 115 IN THE SECOND ADDITION OF SUSAN W. NEEL'S ALLOTMENT ADDITION ADJOINING BUCKEYE LAKE PARK.

1989-08 NOT IN BOOK

- 1989-09 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CLERK/TREASURER TO SIGN A CERTAIN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT PERTAINING TO THE DRILLING OF TEST WELLS IN THE VILLAGE.
- 1989-10 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK/TREASURER OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE WITH THE BUCKEYE LAKE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT, INC., SO THAT FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES CAN BE PROVIDED TO THE VILLAGE FOR A PERIOD FROM JANUARY 1, 1989 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 1989, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 1989-12 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CLERK/TREASURER TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH GENE COX AND SONS, INC., FOR THE RESURFACING OF CERTAIN STREETS WITHIN THE VILLAGE.
- 1989-13 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EMPLOYMENT OF J. MICHAEL KING TO ACT AS SPECIAL PROSECUTOR FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- 1989-14 A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING SUPPORT FOR A STATE ISSUE 2 PROJECT APPLICATION SUBMITTED BY THE VILLAGE REGARDING THE RESURFACING AND REPAIR OF HUNTS LANDING ROAD.
- **1989-15** BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 1989 IN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE.
- 1989-16 A RESOLUTION CREATING AN ADDITIONAL PAID POSITION WITHIN THE BUCKEYE LAKE VILLAGE POLICE DEPARTMENT, APPOINTING A PERSON TO SUCH POSITION AND ESTABLISHING AN ANNUAL RATE OF COMPENSATION FOR SUCH POSITION AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 1989-17 A RESOLUTION OF INTENT TO VACATE A TWENTY-FIVE FOOT WIDE STREET IN THE REPLAT OF JOHN H. MYERS' REVISED COTTAGE

ALLOTMENT ADDITION; SEE VOLUME 13 AT PAGE 235, SAID STREET BEING BOUNDED BY LOTS 428 AND 430 IN SAID ADDITION.

- 1989-18 A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES ANND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR.
- 1989-19 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
- **1989-20 FAILED -** A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
- A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING SUPPORT FOR A STATE ISSUE 2 PROJECT APPLICATION SUBMITTED BY THE VILLAGE REGARDING THE RESURFACING AND REPAIR OF HUNTS LANDING ROAD (WAS COUNTY ROAD 327).
- 1989-22 A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING SUPPORT FOR STATE ISSUE 2 PROJECT APPLICATION SUBMITTED BY THE VILLAGE REGARDING THE RESURFACING AND LEVELING OF EAST STREET.
- 1989-23 A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING SUPPORT FOR THE FALL OF 1989, A FIVE-YEAR PLAN WHICH INCLUDES THE YEARS OF 1990 1991 1992 1993 AND 1994.
- 1989-24 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
- A RESOLUTION CREATING AN ADDITIONAL POSITION WITHIN THE BUCKEYE LAKE STREET DEPARTMENT; ESTABLISHING A SALARY FOR SUCH POSITION; AND DECLARING SUCH RESOLUTION TO BE RETROACTIVE AND AN EMERGENCY.
- 1989-26 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
- 1989-27 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.

1989-28 A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE NINE YEARS OF SERVICE GIVEN TO THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, BY CHARLES E. SLATER, MAYOR. 1989-29 A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE NINE YEARS OF PUBLIC SERVICE GIVEN BY KATIE MOTTS, COUNCILPERSON, VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO. 1989-30 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT. 1989-31 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CLERK / TREASURER TO CHANGE POST OFFICE COMBINATION NUMBER. A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR 1989-32 THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.